TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359388

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xpress Global Systems, LLC		10/15/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brightwood Loan Services LLC	
Street Address:	810 Seventh Avenue, 26th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86749986	XTMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5616596313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: peter.chiabotti@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Akerman LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: P.O. Box 3188

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0297139
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Chiabotti
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Brightwood Executed Trademark Security Agreement 10 2015 (2)#page1.tif source=Brightwood Executed Trademark Security Agreement 10 2015 (2)#page2.tif source=Brightwood Executed Trademark Security Agreement 10 2015 (2)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0210

900341655

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

October 15, 2015

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, XPRESS GLOBAL SYSTEMS, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company ("Grantor") with principal offices at 1537 New Hope Church Road, Tunnel Hill, Georgia 30755, hereby grants to BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC ("Grantee"), a security interest in (a) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark serial number 86/749,986 filed on September 8, 2014 (the "Mark"), (b) all proceeds and products of the Mark, (c) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Mark is associated and (d) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of the Mark or unfair competition regarding the same.

This Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (this "Grant") is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all of the Obligations, as such term is defined in that certain Amended and Restated Term Loan and Security Agreement among Grantor, the other Persons from time to time party thereto and Grantee, dated as of October 15, 2015 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"). Upon termination of the Credit Agreement as provided therein, Grantee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Mark acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to Grantee under the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Credit Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0211

date first set fo	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, rth above.	the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the
		GRANTOR: XPRESS GLOBAL SYSTEMS, LLC
		By: Name: Lawrence Gildersleve Title: Vice-President
		GRANTEE: BRIGHTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC
		By: Name: Damien Dwin Title: Authorized Person
		By: Name: Sengal Selassie Title: Authorized Person

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0212

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first set forth above.

GRAN	TOR:
XPRE	SS GLOBAL SYSTEMS, LLC
D	
By:	2315 1 1
	Lawrence Gildersleve
Title:	Vice-President
GRAN	ITEE:
BRIGI	HTWOOD LOAN SERVICES LLC
	>-RD-
Ву:	
Name:	Damien Dwin
Title:	Authorized Person
	1514-
Ву: _	
Name:	Tracie Ahen
Title:	Chief Operating Officer and
	Chief Financial Officer

{36273849;2}

RECORDED: 10/21/2015

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005650 FRAME: 0213